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MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700211
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2023

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 24-2017)

2023.	Mr A M Figlan (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)	(a) In how many Integrated Community Registration Outreach Programme events did his department participate in the 2016-17 financial year, (b) on what date did each event take place and (c) in which (i) province, (ii) municipality and (iii) ward did each event take place;

(2)	whether his department incurred any costs to participate in the specified events; if so, what was the total amount incurred in respect of each event?
NW2238E
REPLY:

(1)(a)(b)(c)(i)(ii)(iii) and (2)

	(1)(a) NUMBER
	(1)(b) 
DATE
	(1)(c)(i) PROVINCE
	(1)(c)(ii) MUNICIPALITY
	(1)(c)(iii) WARD
	(2) 
BUDGET

	3
	2016-04-12
	Eastern Cape
	Ngqushwa
	Ward 6
	*R493 170,50

	
	2016-07-19
	
	Mbizana
	Ward 25
	*R467 481,04

	
	2016-11-18
	
	King Sabata Dutywa
	Ward 31
	*R4 543 693,00

	2
	2016-04-01
	Free State

	Mathjabeng
	Ward 22
	*R222 228,00

	
	2016-08-12
	
	Maluti A Phofung
	Ward 6
	*R476 564,80

	0
	-
	Gauteng
	-
	-
	No cost

	1
	2016-09-29
	KwaZulu-Natal
	Ethekwini
	Ward 2
	*R750 000,00

	1
	2016-11-05
	Limpopo
	Belabela
	Ward 3
	*R462 550,00

	2
	
	2016-06-24
	Mpumalanga 
	Emalahleni Local Municipality
	Ward 30
	R500 000,00

	
	2016-11-14
	
	Thembisile Hani Municipality
	Ward 01
	*R1 208 624,79

	4	
	2016-11-30
	North West

	Ratlou Local Municipality
	Ward 2
	*R53 600,00

	
	2017-01-27
	
	Rusternburg Local Municipality
	Ward 44
	*R1 320 500,00

	
	2017-03-17
	
	Madibeng Local Municipality
	Ward 12
	*R371 490,00

	
	2016-12-02
	
	Ratlou Local Municipality
	Ward 10
	*R354 875,00

	7
	2016-05-11
	Northern Cape

	Sol Plattjie
	Ward 14
	*R30 000,00

	
	2016-05-12
	
	Dikgatlong
	Ward 2
	*R21 000,00

	
	2016-06-23
	
	Kail Garip
	Ward 01
	*R480 163,27

	
	2016-08-31
	
	Sol Plaatjie
	Ward 11
	*R43 000,00

	
	2016-09-21
	
	Sol Plaatjie
	Ward 16
	*R4 800,00

	
	2016-11-15
	
	Emthanjeni
	Ward 3
	*R337 015,00

	
	2017-03-24
	
	Kai Garip 
	Ward 4
	*R499 000,00

	(1)(a) NUMBER
	(1)(b) 
DATE
	(1)(c)(i) PROVINCE
	(1)(c)(ii) MUNICIPALITY
	(1)(c)(iii) WARD
	(2) 
BUDGET

	8


	2016-04-18
	Western Cape

	Nyanga Browns farm
	Ward 34
	*R230 513,00

	
	2016-05-27
	
	Khayelitsha Site C

	Ward 18
	*R490 038,00
**R315 514,00

	
	2016-10-05
	
	Nyanga Browns Farm
	Ward 80
	*R1 575,00

	
	2016-11-02
	
	Oudtshoorn Bongolethu
	Ward 4 & 8
	*R406,570,00

	
	2016-11-09
	
	Nyanga ( Browns farm )
	Ward 37
	*R7 050,00

	
	2016-12-08
	
	Belhar
	Ward 22
	*R159 976,00

	
	2016-12-09

	
	Delft

	Ward 13

	*R496 370,00
**R164 890,00

	
	2017-03-25
	
	Dysselsdorp
	Ward 10
	*R442 120,00

	PROVINCIAL
	**R480 404,00

	NATIONAL
	*R14 873 967,40

	TOTAL
	R15 354 371,40


* National Budget
**Provincial Budget
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